
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1766
ANSWERED ON:16.07.2009
RECRUITMENT OF RPF
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the existing strength of Railway Protection Force(RPF), Division-wise and category-wise;

(b) whether RPF have any proposal to recruit large number of personnel;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the time by which the new recruits are likely to be inducted into the service?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (d) A Statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1766 BY SHRI
S.S.RAMASUBBU TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 16-07-2009-REGARDING RECRUITMENT OF RPF.

(a): The existing strength in Railway Protection Force, Division-wise, category-wise is indicated as below:-

Name of Zonal Railway Division SC ST OBC UR Total

Northern Railway   Delhi-I  208  104  375  701 1388

    Delhi-II  111  56  200  373  740

    Ferozpur  209  104  375  702  1390

    Lucknow   184  92  330  618  1224

    Moradabad  123  61  220  413  817

    Rail Coach   25  12  45  83  165
    Factory

    Patiala   8  4  15  27  54
    Workshop

    HQ Unit  17  9  32  57  115


    Academy/  23  11  41  77  152
    Lucknow

North Central Railway ALD/HQ 8 1 11 10 30

    Alahabad   232  53  282  769  1336
    Division

    Jhansi   161  31  159  374  725

    Agra   41  38  42  358  479

South East Central Railway SECR/HQ 11 11 10 49 81

    Bilaspur  92  112  76  252  532

    Raipur   53  54  61  239  407

    Nagpur   80  67  76  207  430

Southern Railway Chennai/HQ 45 2 31 129 207

    Chennai Divi,  436  105  126  765  1432

    Trichy   170  25  97  295  587

    Madurai  59  7  27  270  363

    Palakkad  26  5  58  132  221

    Trivandrum  21  20  11  336  388

    Salem   74  15  29  181  299

    Trichy/TC  18  6  10  45  79

    ICF/Perambur  73  19  100  140  332

South Central Railway HQ/Unit 16 3 8 141 168


    Hyderabad  51  31  68  161  311

    Guntur   42  17  20  115  194

    Vijaywada  109  39  76  476  700

    Guntkal  75  34  56  287  452

    Secunderabad  97  36  98  370  601

    Nanded   37  15  17  129  198

    TC/Moulali  26  9  8  86  129

South Western Railway Bangalore 100 42 52 281 475

    Hubli   107  46  28  270  451

    Mysore   77  30  25  218  350

    RWF   14  6  3  25  48

    HQ/Hubli  3  3  6  26  38

Western Railway HQ/Churchgate 11 2 6 61 80

    Mumbai Central  213  122  50  856  1241

    Vadodara  100  108  63  239  510

    Ratlam   106  130  135  307  678

    Ahmedabad  137  121  79  479  816

    Rajkot   56  17  40  162  275

    Bhavnagar  70  33  79  128  310

    Valsad/TC  7  4  4  33  48


West Central Railway HQ/Jabalpur 14 7 12 61 94

    Jabalpur   60  29  56  247  392
    Division

    Bhopal   82  41  78  344  545

    Kota   80  40  77  333  530

Central Railway HQ Unit 8 4 6 259 277

    Mumbai   509  208  231  1046  1994

    Bhusawal  137  74  112  377  700

    Sholapur  5  42  37  200  284

    Nagpur   87  70  55  291  503

    Pune   107  27  50  249  433

    TC/Chikhill  13  3  8  30  54

    Nasik Road  11  1  5  14  31

North Eastern Railway   Zonal/HQ  77  11  109  230  427

    Izzat Nagar  100  31  122  206  459

    Lucknow Jn  152  16  402  473  1043

    Varanasi  124  9  211  355  699

    DLW/Varanasi  40  0  60  103  203

Northeast Frontier Railway Maligaon/HQ 22 13 4 60 99

    Katihar  155  67  116 482  820

    Alipurdwar  112  100  61  217  490


    Rangiya  90  147  91  412  740

    Lumding  128  126  100  479  833

    Tinsukia  36  82  73  135  326

    Domohani/TC  14  6  1  27  48

North Western Railway HQ/Jaipur 12 8 8 79 107

    Jaipur Divison  50  76  127  228  481

    Bandikui/TC  5  5  10  21  41

    Ajmer   83  76  111  212  482

    Jodhpur  45  54  45  130  274

    Bikaner  79  46  78  230  433

East Coast Railway HQ/Bhubneswar 22 9 23 123 177

    Vishakapatnam  117  64  133  353  667

    Khurda Road  119  41  82  434  676

    Sambalpur  67  35  66  132  300

South Eastern Railway    Kharagpur  262  213  64  1142  1681

    Adra   106  77  55  389  627

    Ranchi   37  84  41  199  361

    Chakradharpur  47  153  27  514  741

    HQ-Unit  19  3  1  78  101


Eastern Railway HQ Unit 17 3 1 77 98

    Howrah-I  280  94  106  908  1388

    Sealdah  403  81  135  799  1418

    Asansol  140  70  95  617  922

    Howrah-II  262  127  64  559  1012

    Malda Town  69  30  73  244  416

    CLW-Chitta  106  68  82  217  473
    ranjan

    Jamalpur  32  6  88  91  217

    Kancharapara  176  46  78  356  656

    TC/Kancharapara 13  0  2  21  36

    Liluah   48  17  31  150  246

    Kolkata Metro  69  17  22  161  269

East Central Railway   Danapur  80  16  131  406  633

    Sonepur  76  35  117  274  502

    Samastipur  42  21  76  253  392

    Dhanbad  88  126  202  241  657

    Mugalsarai  91  47  208  249  595

    TC/Mokkama  9  1  30  23  46

    HQ/Hajipur  16  9  26  64  115

(b) & (c): Following vacancies have been filled up by direct recruitment during 2008-2009:-

 Sub-Inspector Constable Ancillary


 1027  6201  337

For filling up 503 vacancies of constables, North Eastern Railway and West Central Railway have already started recruitment process.

(d): The time by which the new recruits are likely to be inducted in to service:-

Sub-Inspector: By the end of March'2010

Constable: By the end of February' 2010

Ancillary: Are being inducted in to service by October'2009
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